PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY [АТА				
		Name	Execution Date		
Divan Industries, LLC.			07/03/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Huawei Technolog	ies Co., Ltd.			
Street Address:	Huawei Administration Building				
Internal Address:	Bantian, Longgang District				
City:	Shenzhen				
State/Country:	CHINA				
Postal Code:	518129				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 6970					
Application Number:	6031	4722			
Application Number: 60712		2996			
Application Number: 1125		9986			
Patent Number: 81268		357			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	4692775901				
		when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.		
Phone:	86-755-28786255				
Email:	uspatent@huawei.com				
Correspondent Name:					
Address Line 1:	Building B1-3-A, Huawei Industrial Base				
Address Line 2:	Bantian, Long				
Address Line 4:	Shenzhen, Cl	1INA 518129			
NAME OF SUBMITTEF	ז:	Shuang Liu			
502425536			PATENT REEL: 030831 FRAME: 0405		

Signature:	/Shuang Liu/
Date:	07/19/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=PPA-MelissaDataCorp-Huawei_exe source=PPA-MelissaDataCorp-Huawei_exe	



EXHIBIT B

Assignment of Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Divan Industries, LLC., a Delaware corporation with an address at 108 West 13th Street, Wilmington, DE 19801 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd., a Chinese Corporation, having its registered office at Huawei Administration Building, Bantian Longgang District, Shenzhen 518129 Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "*Patents*");

			Title of Patent and First Named
Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Inventor
US 6970880	US	11/14/2001	System and method for creating and maintaining data records to improve accuracy thereof, David W. Camarillo
60/314,722	US	8/24/2001	System and method for creating and maintaining data records to improve accuracy thereof, David W. Camarillo
60/712,996	US	8/31/2005	System and method for creating and maintaining data records to improve accuracy thereof, Philip A. Ljubicich
11/259,986	US	10/26/2005	System and method for creating and maintaining data records to improve accuracy thereof, Philip A. Ljubicich
US 8126857	US	9/12/2008	Proactive information monitoring systems and methods, Philip M. Matino

(b) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing category(a);

(c) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);

(d) all causes of action in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for

2013-7-3

Huawei Confidential

Title of Detent and First Mamed



- (1) damages,
- (2) injunctive relief, and
- (3)any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

(e) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (d).

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at $\frac{12 \text{ pm}}{3, 2013}$ on _____

ASSIGNOR:

Divan Industries, LLC

By: Perese Panche Name: Rakesh Rameh

(Signature MUST be notarized)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA) ss. On 7/3/2013, before me, MANNAN TRAN State, personally appeared RAKESH RAMDE H_____, Notary Public in and for said satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature	bramv	(Seal)	
			- E C C

HANNAH TRAN Cominission # 1896256 NNA Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Aug 19, 2014

2013-7-3

Huawei Confidential

3/21

RECORDED: 07/19/2013